Date: 3/6/2023 7:11:11 AM

Baseball Power Ranking
Report By Division
Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.
|

# School RF;?]Vl\('ﬁ]rg Wins Losses Ties District
1 Warren Easton 21.8750 8 0 0 111
2 Jesuit 21.5556 8 1 0 9-
3 Alexandria 19.7778 7 2 0 2-|
4 Catholic - B.R. 19.2857 6 1 0 4-1
5 Pineville 18.7500 5 3 0 2-|
6 Woodlawn - B.R. 18.0000 6 2 0 4-1
7 Archbishop Rummel 17.3636 8 3 0 9-1
8 Northwood - Shrev. 16.8182 7 4 0 1-l
9 Captain Shreve 16.2500 6 4 0 1-l
10 Acadiana 16.2222 6 3 0 3
11 C.E. Byrd 16.1818 7 4 0 1-1
12 Holy Cross 16.0556 5 4 0 9-1
13 Brother Martin 15.9375 5 3 0 9-I
14 St. Thomas More 15.5556 3 5 1 4-1
15 Comeaux 15.5000 6 4 0 3-
16 West Jefferson 14.5000 1 1 0 8-
17 Carencro 12.8889 3 6 0 3
18 Liberty 12.8571 3 4 0 4-1
19 John Curtis Christian 12.7500 3 4 1 9-1
20 L. W. Higgins 12.4286 3 4 0 10-1
21 Ben Franklin 11.5714 3 4 0 11-1
22 Scotlandville 11.4000 2 3 0 4-
23 Lafayette 11.0000 2 6 0 3-l
24 East Jefferson 10.4444 3 6 0 8-l
25 Riverdale 10.2857 2 5 0 9-I
26 Tioga 10.0000 1 6 0 2-l
27 Bonnabel 9.8571 2 5 0 8-
28 St. Paul's 9.8500 2 8 0 6-l
29 John Ehret 8.4286 2 5 0 8-l
30 St. Augustine 7.8000 1 9 0 91
31 Southwood 5.8333 0 6 0 1-1
32 Edna Karr 5.7500 0 4 0 9-
33 Grace King 5.3333 0 3 0 8-

34 Huntington 2.3333 0 6 0 1-l



Schools not playing in the Playoff

Power

Ranking Wins Losses Ties District

School

There are No Schools excluded from the Playoff.
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* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.
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Bolton

E.D. White
Teurlings Catholic
Buckeye

The Willow School
Vandebilt Catholic

De La Salle

Kenner Discovery Health Science

Frederick A Douglass

New Orleans Military & Maritime

David Thibodaux

St. Michael the Archangel
St. Louis Catholic
Archbishop Hannan
Evangel Christian
McKinley

Peabody

John F. Kennedy
Lafayette Christian
Archbishop Shaw

Helen Cox

Lord Beaconsfield Landry
Tara

Woodlawn - Shrev.
Northside

McDonogh #35

Booker T. Washington - Shr.

Booker T. Washington - N.O.

Eleanor McMain
Abramson
George Washington Carver

Livingston Collegiate

Power
Ranking

22.5000
19.1250
19.1111
18.0000
17.2857
16.0000
15.4375
15.2500
15.0000
15.0000
14.8571
13.2500
12.7778
12.3333
121111
10.8571
10.5000
10.3333
9.6250
8.8500
8.5000
8.0000
7.0000
7.0000
6.0000
5.8000
5.0000
4.3333
3.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

Wins

4

Losses

0

Date: 3/6/2023 7:11:12 AM

Ties District
0 2-11
0 8-l
0 4-11
0 2-1l
0 oIl
0 7-1
0 9-ll
0 9-ll
0 11-1
0 10-11
0 4-1
0 6-11
0 3-ll
0 8-l
0 1-1l
0 6-11
0 2-11
0 9-ll
0 4-11
0 10-11
0 10-11
0 10-11
0 6-11
0 1-1l
0 4-1
0 11-11
0 1-1l
0 o-ll
0 9-ll
0 11-11
0 11-11
0 o-ll



Schools not playing in the Playoff

Power

Ranking Wins Losses Ties District

School

There are No Schools excluded from the Playoff.



Baseball Power Ranking
Report By Division
Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.
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Pope John Paul Il

Notre Dame

Parkview Baptist

St. Charles

Dunham

University Lab

Calvary Baptist

Ascension Episcopal
Acadiana Renaissance Charter
Fisher

Holy Savior Menard
Metairie Park Country Day
St. Thomas Aquinas
Houma Christian
D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Isidore Newman

Haynes Academy

Catholic - N.I.

Northlake Christian
Bunkie

Glen Oaks

North Caddo

Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Beekman Charter
Thomas Jefferson
Glenmora

Episcopal

Madison Prep

Loyola Prep

Lake Charles College Prep
Capitol

Morris Jeff Community

Power
Ranking

25.8750
25.0000
23.3333
22.2222
21.6250
20.2857
19.5000
18.6250
18.2500
17.5714
17.2222
17.0000
16.8750
16.7500
16.7143
16.2778
15.7143
15.5000
15.2500
15.1429
15.0000
14.8571
14.2500
14.0000
14.0000
13.6000
13.1667
12.3333
10.2222
8.0000
7.0000

3.0000

Wins

8

Losses

0

Date: 3/6/2023 7:11:12 AM

Ties District
0 7-11
0 5-111
0 6-l11
1 10-111
0 6-ll1
0 6-ll1
0 1-11
0 8-l
0 8-l
0 9-1ll
0 4-11
0 10-11
0 7-11
0 9-l
0 1-11
0 10-11
0 9-1ll
0 8-lll
0 7-11
0 2-1l
0 6-l11
0 1-11
0 9-1l
0 2-1l
0 9-ll
0 4-11
0 6-ll1
0 6-l11
0 1-11
0 3-111
0 6-ll1
0 9-ll



Schools not playing in the Playoff

Power
Ranking

1 Jefferson Rise Charter 0.0000 0 0 0 -l

# School Wins Losses Ties District



Baseball Power Ranking
Report By Division
Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.
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Southern Lab
Ouachita Christian
Glenbrook
Ascension Christian

Ascension Catholic

Slaughter Community Charter

Northwood - Lena

St. Frederick
Riverside Academy
St. Martin's Episcopal
Sacred Heart
Covenant Christian
Delhi Charter
Opelousas Catholic
Catholic - P.C.
Vermilion Catholic

St. Edmund

Central Private

St. Mary's

St. John

Delta Charter

Central Catholic
Westminster Christian
Ecole Classique
Hanson Memorial
False River

Hamilton Christian
River Oaks

Highland Baptist
Cedar Creek

Lincoln Preparatory School
Thrive Academy

Crescent City

Power
Ranking

28.0000
25.8500
25.3889
24.3750
23.4375
22.4000
22.0000
20.8750
20.8500
20.7500
20.7143
20.4444
20.4286
20.3750
19.2222
17.7500
17.4444
17.2500
17.1250
16.2500
15.2000
14.7500
14.0000
13.6667
13.3750
12.0000
10.2500
9.2500
9.0000
8.6250
1.0000
1.0000

0.0000

Wins

2

Losses

0

Date: 3/6/2023 7:11:12 AM

Ties District
0 9-IvV
0 2-Iv
0 1-Iv
0 8-IvV
0 8-V
0 9-IvV
0 3-Iv
0 2-Iv
1 10-IV
0 10-IV
0 6-1vV
0 7-IvV
0 4-Iv
0 6-1vV
0 6-1V
0 7-IvV
0 6-1V
0 9-IvV
0 3-Iv
0 8-IvV
0 4-Iv
0 7-IvV
0 6-1V
0 10-IV
0 7-IvV
0 6-1vV
0 5-IV
0 2-Iv
0 7-IvV
0 2-Iv
0 2-Iv
0 9-IvV
0 10-IV



Schools not playing in the Playoff

Power
Ranking

1 Berchmans Academy 10.5000 1 1 0 12-IvV

# School Wins Losses Ties District

2 Westminster Christian - Lafayette 6.5000 1 3 0 12-1IvV



Date: 3/6/2023 7:11:12 AM

Baseball Power Ranking
Report By Division
Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.
v

# School RF;?]V;(Iﬁ]rg Wins Losses Ties District
1 Northside Christian 28.0000 1 0 0 5-V
2 Grace Christian 26.0000 7 1 0 5-V
3 Alexandria Country Day 25.0000 2 0 0 5-V
4 Family Christian 24.0000 2 1 0 6-V
5 Avoyelles Public Charter 22.8750 6 2 0 5-V
6 Family Community 22.0000 4 3 0 1-v
7 Downsville 16.1429 4 3 0 2-V
8 Oak Hill 15.7143 4 3 0 4-V
9 St. Joseph's - Plaucheville 15.2500 1 3 0 5-V
10 Episcopal of Acadiana 13.7500 1 3 0 6-V
11 Claiborne Christian 9.0000 0 2 0 1-V
12 Plainview 7.1667 0 6 0 5-V
13 Rapides 7.1429 0 7 0 5-V
14 Cristo Rey Baton Rouge 7.0000 0 1 0 7-V

Schools not playing in the Playoff

Power ) ) L
# School Ranking Wins Losses Ties District

1 V.B. Glencoe Charter 6.0000 0 2 0 12-V

2 Grand Isle 0.0000 0 0 0 7-V



