Baseball Power Ranking Report By Division Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.

I	
_	

#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District
1	Warren Easton	21.8750	8	0	0	11-I
2	Jesuit	21.5556	8	1	0	9-1
3	Alexandria	19.7778	7	2	0	2-1
4	Catholic - B.R.	19.2857	6	1	0	4-1
5	Pineville	18.7500	5	3	0	2-1
6	Woodlawn - B.R.	18.0000	6	2	0	4-1
7	Archbishop Rummel	17.3636	8	3	0	9-1
8	Northwood - Shrev.	16.8182	7	4	0	1-1
9	Captain Shreve	16.2500	6	4	0	1-1
10	Acadiana	16.2222	6	3	0	3-1
11	C.E. Byrd	16.1818	7	4	0	1-1
12	Holy Cross	16.0556	5	4	0	9-1
13	Brother Martin	15.9375	5	3	0	9-I
14	St. Thomas More	15.5556	3	5	1	4-I
15	Comeaux	15.5000	6	4	0	3-I
16	West Jefferson	14.5000	1	1	0	8-I
17	Carencro	12.8889	3	6	0	3-I
18	Liberty	12.8571	3	4	0	4-1
19	John Curtis Christian	12.7500	3	4	1	9-I
20	L. W. Higgins	12.4286	3	4	0	10-I
21	Ben Franklin	11.5714	3	4	0	11-I
22	Scotlandville	11.4000	2	3	0	4-1
23	Lafayette	11.0000	2	6	0	3-I
24	East Jefferson	10.4444	3	6	0	8-1
25	Riverdale	10.2857	2	5	0	9-1
26	Tioga	10.0000	1	6	0	2-1
27	Bonnabel	9.8571	2	5	0	8-I
28	St. Paul's	9.8500	2	8	0	6-I
29	John Ehret	8.4286	2	5	0	8-I
30	St. Augustine	7.8000	1	9	0	9-1
31	Southwood	5.8333	0	6	0	1-1
32	Edna Karr	5.7500	0	4	0	9-1
33	Grace King	5.3333	0	3	0	8-I
34	Huntington	2.3333	0	6	0	1-1

	Schools not p	playing in the Pla	ayoff			
#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District

There are No Schools excluded from the Playoff.

Baseball Power Ranking Report By Division Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.

ш

School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District
1 Bolton	22.5000	4	0	0	2-11
2 E.D. White	19.1250	6	2	0	8-11
3 Teurlings Catholic	19.1111	6	3	0	4-11
4 Buckeye	18.0000	7	3	0	2-11
The Willow School	17.2857	4	3	0	9-11
Vandebilt Catholic	16.0000	5	5	0	7-11
7 De La Salle	15.4375	4	4	0	9-11
Kenner Discovery Health Science	15.2500	6	4	0	9-11
Frederick A Douglass	15.0000	2	1	0	11-II
New Orleans Military & Maritime	15.0000	2	1	0	10-II
11 David Thibodaux	14.8571	4	3	0	4-11
12 St. Michael the Archangel	13.2500	3	5	0	6-II
13 St. Louis Catholic	12.7778	4	5	0	3-II
Archbishop Hannan	12.3333	3	6	0	8-11
15 Evangel Christian	12.1111	4	5	0	1-II
16 McKinley	10.8571	3	4	0	6-II
17 Peabody	10.5000	3	5	0	2-11
18 John F. Kennedy	10.3333	1	2	0	9-11
19 Lafayette Christian	9.6250	2	6	0	4-11
20 Archbishop Shaw	8.8500	1	9	0	10-II
21 Helen Cox	8.5000	1	3	0	10-II
Lord Beaconsfield Landry	8.0000	0	1	0	10-II
Z3 Tara	7.0000	1	3	0	6-11
24 Woodlawn - Shrev.	7.0000	0	1	0	1-11
Northside	6.0000	0	4	0	4-11
McDonogh #35	5.8000	1	4	0	11-II
27 Booker T. Washington - Shr.	5.0000	0	2	0	1-II
28 Booker T. Washington - N.O.	4.3333	0	3	0	9-11
29 Eleanor McMain	3.0000	0	1	0	9-11
30 Abramson	0.0000	0	0	0	11-II
31 George Washington Carver	0.0000	0	0	0	11-II
32 Livingston Collegiate	0.0000	0	0	0	9-11

	Schools not p	olaying in the Pla	ayoff			
#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District

There are No Schools excluded from the Playoff.

Baseball Power Ranking Report By Division Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.

ш

III						
#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District
1 Po	ppe John Paul II	25.8750	8	0	0	7-111
2 No	otre Dame	25.0000	6	1	0	5-III
3 Pa	arkview Baptist	23.3333	8	1	0	6-III
4 St.	. Charles	22.2222	5	3	1	10-III
5 Du	unham	21.6250	5	3	0	6-111
6 Un	niversity Lab	20.2857	5	2	0	6-III
7 Ca	alvary Baptist	19.5000	4	4	0	1-III
8 As	scension Episcopal	18.6250	5	3	0	8-III
9 Ac	cadiana Renaissance Charter	18.2500	3	1	0	8-111
10 Fis	sher	17.5714	4	3	0	9-111
11 Hc	oly Savior Menard	17.2222	5	4	0	4-111
12 Me	etairie Park Country Day	17.0000	3	3	0	10-III
13 St.	. Thomas Aquinas	16.8750	2	6	0	7-111
14 Hc	ouma Christian	16.7500	3	5	0	9-111
15 D'/	Arbonne Woods Charter	16.7143	4	3	0	1-III
16 Isi	dore Newman	16.2778	4	5	0	10-III
17 Ha	aynes Academy	15.7143	4	3	0	9-111
18 Ca	atholic - N.I.	15.5000	2	6	0	8-III
19 No	orthlake Christian	15.2500	3	5	0	7-111
20 Bu	ınkie	15.1429	4	3	0	2-III
21 Gl	en Oaks	15.0000	2	1	0	6-III
22 No	orth Caddo	14.8571	3	4	0	1-III
23 Pa	atrick Taylor - Science/Tech.	14.2500	4	4	0	9-111
24 Be	eekman Charter	14.0000	3	4	0	2-III
25 Th	nomas Jefferson	14.0000	3	4	0	9-111
26 GI	enmora	13.6000	1	4	0	4-111
27 Ep	piscopal	13.1667	2	4	0	6-III
28 Ma	adison Prep	12.3333	3	3	0	6-III
29 Lo	yola Prep	10.2222	0	9	0	1-III
30 La	ike Charles College Prep	8.0000	1	4	0	3-III
31 Ca	apitol	7.0000	0	2	0	6-III
32 Mc	orris Jeff Community	3.0000	0	2	0	9-111

	Schools not playing in the Playoff							
#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District		
1	Jefferson Rise Charter	0.0000	0	0	0	9-111		

Baseball Power Ranking Report By Division Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.

ΙV

V						
#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District
1	Southern Lab	28.0000	2	0	0	9-IV
2	Ouachita Christian	25.8500	8	2	0	2-IV
3	Glenbrook	25.3889	7	2	0	1-IV
4	Ascension Christian	24.3750	7	1	0	8-IV
5	Ascension Catholic	23.4375	5	3	0	8-IV
6	Slaughter Community Charter	22.4000	4	1	0	9-IV
7	Northwood - Lena	22.0000	2	0	0	3-IV
8	St. Frederick	20.8750	4	4	0	2-IV
9	Riverside Academy	20.8500	5	4	1	10-IV
10	St. Martin's Episcopal	20.7500	5	3	0	10-IV
11	Sacred Heart	20.7143	5	2	0	6-IV
12	Covenant Christian	20.4444	4	5	0	7-IV
13	Delhi Charter	20.4286	6	1	0	4-IV
14	Opelousas Catholic	20.3750	5	3	0	6-IV
15	Catholic - P.C.	19.2222	5	4	0	6-IV
16	Vermilion Catholic	17.7500	4	4	0	7-IV
17	St. Edmund	17.4444	4	5	0	6-IV
18	Central Private	17.2500	4	4	0	9-IV
19	St. Mary's	17.1250	5	3	0	3-IV
20	St. John	16.2500	2	6	0	8-IV
21	Delta Charter	15.2000	3	2	0	4-IV
22	Central Catholic	14.7500	2	6	0	7-IV
23	Westminster Christian	14.0000	1	3	0	6-IV
24	Ecole Classique	13.6667	1	2	0	10-IV
25	Hanson Memorial	13.3750	2	6	0	7-IV
26	False River	12.0000	2	3	0	6-IV
27	Hamilton Christian	10.2500	1	3	0	5-IV
28	River Oaks	9.2500	1	3	0	2-IV
29	Highland Baptist	9.0000	1	3	0	7-IV
30	Cedar Creek	8.6250	1	7	0	2-IV
31	Lincoln Preparatory School	1.0000	0	1	0	2-IV
32	Thrive Academy	1.0000	0	1	0	9-IV
33	Crescent City	0.0000	0	0	0	10-IV

	Schools not playing in the Playoff									
#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District				
1	Berchmans Academy	10.5000	1	1	0	12-IV				
2	Westminster Christian - Lafayette	6.5000	1	3	0	12-IV				

Baseball Power Ranking Report By Division Tournament Games Included

* An asterisk by the school name means that the School is not eligible to accumulate power point for this sport.

v

#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District
1	Northside Christian	28.0000	1	0	0	5-V
2	Grace Christian	26.0000	7	1	0	5-V
3	Alexandria Country Day	25.0000	2	0	0	5-V
4	Family Christian	24.0000	2	1	0	6-V
5	Avoyelles Public Charter	22.8750	6	2	0	5-V
6	Family Community	22.0000	4	3	0	1-V
7	Downsville	16.1429	4	3	0	2-V
8	Oak Hill	15.7143	4	3	0	4-V
9	St. Joseph's - Plaucheville	15.2500	1	3	0	5-V
10	Episcopal of Acadiana	13.7500	1	3	0	6-V
11	Claiborne Christian	9.0000	0	2	0	1-V
12	Plainview	7.1667	0	6	0	5-V
13	Rapides	7.1429	0	7	0	5-V
14	Cristo Rey Baton Rouge	7.0000	0	1	0	7-V

	Schools not playing in the Playoff									
#	School	Power Ranking	Wins	Losses	Ties	District				
1	V.B. Glencoe Charter	6.0000	0	2	0	12-V				
2	Grand Isle	0.0000	0	0	0	7-V				